

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited from the well reputed / renowned firms having atleast 5 years experience in supply & Installation of Networking Systems with valid registration of Income Tax & Sales Tax for the following work at Dr. Mehmud Husain Library, University of Karachi.

Tender No.	Name of Work	Completion Period	Last Date of Obtaining Tender Form	Date of Submitting & Opening	Tender Form Fees
PD/IEF/09/335	Supply & Installation of Network System with Cabling & Active Equipments at Dr. Mehmud Husain Library, University of Karachi.	45 days	30-03-2009	31-03-2009	Rs. 1,000/-

- 1. The detail specification of the items and quantity are mentioned in the tender documents which can be purchased from the date of publishing from the Office of the Assistant Director Procurement at Directorate of Planning & Development near Gate No. 2 University of Karachi against a written request with payment of tender fees Rs. 1000/- in shape of pay-order from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of "**University of Karachi**" (Non refundable) up to dated 30-03-2009 during official working hours on all working days.
- 2. 2% earnest money of the value of the bid amount to be submitted in the shape of pay-order from any scheduled bank of Pakistan along with tender bid and company profile in favor of "University of Karachi". No bid shall be considered without earnest money.
- 3. The Tender duly completed and addressed to Project Director, Improvement of Existing Facilities, must reached or be dropped in the tender box placed in the Office of the Project Director Improvement of Existing Facilities, Directorate of Planning & Development near Gate No. 2 University of Karachi latest by 2:00 p.m. on 31-03-2009. The tender shall be opened on the same day at 2:30 p.m. in presence of the tenderers who may wish to present. In case of any holiday or disturbance the tender will be opened on the next working day as per schedule.
- 4. The Successful bidders who refuse to supply the tender item after accepting work order / purchase order is liable to forfeit their earnest money as a penalty.
- 5. Competent Authority may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of procurement.
- 6. Tender Notice is also available on the university official website <u>www.uok.edu.pk</u> & <u>www.pprasindh.gov.pk</u> & <u>www.sindh.govt.pk</u> <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>

Project Director Improvement of Existing Facilities University of Karachi